- 1 HJR36
- 2 204921-2

```
3 By Representatives Oliver, Shiver, Lovvorn, Smith and Baker
```

- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 13-FEB-20

HJR36

1			
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,		
3	COMMENDING DUANE WEBSTER AND DEDICATING A PORTION OF		
4	ALABAMA HIGHWAY 120 IN TALLAPOOSA COUNTY TO HIS NAME.		
5			
6	WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that we		
7	name a portion of Alabama Highway 120 in Tallapoosa in honor		
8	of Coach Duane Webster; and		
9	WHEREAS, Mr. Duane Webster served as a teacher and		
10	coach for Realtown School in Tallapoosa County from 1956 until		
11	his retirement in 1988; and		
12	WHEREAS, the contributions of Coach Webster to the		
13	citizens and students of Tallapoosa County were invaluable;		
14	and		
15	WHEREAS, he fulfilled the duties as a coach and		
16	teacher with a keen desire to help his community; and		
17	WHEREAS, Coach Webster worked diligently for his		
18	country, Reeltown School, his students, his players, his		
19	fellow teaching faculty, the sports community, and more		
20	organizations as well; and		
21	WHEREAS, Coach Webster served Tallapoosa County with		
22	great leadership ability, tenacity, and devotion and his		
23	enduring accomplishments and his record of service will not be		
24	soon forgotten; and		

HJR36

1	WHEREAS, Coach Webster has been a devoted and
2	faithful family man and father figure to numerous young
3	Realtown players and students; and
4	WHEREAS, the accomplishments of Coach Duane Webster
5	will live forever in the hearts and minds of all whose lives
6	he touched and, by copy of this resolution; now therefore,
7	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
8	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we do hereby name a portion of
9	Alabama Highway 120 in Tallapoosa County, Alabama, to forever
10	be named the "Coach Duane Webster Highway".

1		
2		
3		
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives
5		
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
7 8 9		House of Representatives I hereby certify that the within Act originated in opted by the House 25-FEB-20.
10 11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk
14		
15		
16	Senate	O3-MAR-20 Adopted
17		